L16000626325

Office Use Only

A. RIVERS 0CT 1 2 2023



300409729593

06/05/23--01032--014 **:5.10



COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

CUBICAT.	Orlando Mo	obile Detailing & Services LLC	LLC					
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company							
The enclosed	l Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.					
Please return	all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:					
		Luis Cano						
	Name of Person							
	Orlando Mobile Detailing & Services LLC							
			Firm/Company					
		1012 Valencia Vista Way S						
		Address						
		Orlando, FL 32825						
			City/State and Zip Code					
		luisecanojr@gmail.com	to be used for future annual report noti	G-Air-				
For further in	nformation c	oncerning this matter, please of	·	(iteauon)				
Luis Cano			407 9856408					
Name of Person			e Telephone Number					
Enclosed is a	a check for th	ne following amount:						
■ \$ 25.00 F	Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
	iling Addres		Street Address: Registration Se	ction				
Registration Section Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations					
P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee					

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Name of the Limited Liability C (A Florida Lin	ompany as it now appears on our records.) inted Liability Company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Complete Florida document number	pany were filed on 2.8.16	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited Perlection Logistics	LL(
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited	Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the a	bbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRES	<u> </u>	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of agent and/or the new registered office address here:	Tice address on our records, enter the nam	ne of the new register
Name of New Registered Agent:		57
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida street address	
	Florida	芸がす
	City , Fiorida	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

					
<u>.</u>		_			_
- 1					_
					_
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					_
					-
1					_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					-
-		-			-
		_			-
					-
				-,	
 					
		-			
					
ffective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date in ote: If the date inserted in this ocument's effective date on the	ust be specific and cannot to block does not meet the	annincame statur	ling or more than 90 days ory filing requirements,	optional) after filing.) Pursuant to 605 this date will not be liste	.020 ed a
record specifies a delayed effect is filed.					the
May 22 Ited	2023	·			
~					
Luis Co	no				
Aus Co	Signature of a member of	or authorized repres	entative of a member		

Filing Fee: \$25.00



July 31, 2023

LUIS CANO 1012 VALENCIA VISTA WAY STE 105 ORLANDO, FL 32825

SUBJECT: ORLANDO MOBILE DETAILING & SERVICES LLC

Ref. Number: L16000026325

We have received your document for ORLANDO MOBILE DETAILING & SERVICES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L19000223890.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6353.

Letter Number: 323A00017102

Alecia Rivers Regulatory Specialist III

www.sunbiz.org